

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby establishes an imprest cash fund in the amount of \$200 for the El Dorado County Sheriff's Office Records Division for the purpose of providing change at the Live Scan appointment overflow public window for various fees collected by the Sheriff's Office.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the _____ day of ______, 20__, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: _____

Deputy Clerk

Chair, Board of Supervisors